FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM	4 COVER SHEET 04-25-2001	
(Sev. 6-9:1)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼ APR 1 1 2001 🕏	▼ 101686589	
To the Honorabe Commissioner of Patents and Tratemarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
RADEMA		
Globeset, Inc.	Name: Trintech Technologies Limited	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: South County Business Park	
☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	City: Leopards Town State: Dublin ZIP:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
y additional manife(e) of conveying party (cos) attacked.	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: November 19. 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/721,820 76/094,838 76/094,842		
75/746,087 75/746,088 75/652,801 75/721,285 75/731,514 75/094,639		
75/632,764 76/094,845 76/094,843		
75/461,854 75/652,800 75/632,761		
Additional numbers a	attached? ⊠ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Paul Davis		
Internal Address: FH 1-2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 465.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
	23-2415 Docket No.: 18895-000	
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Paul Davis Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Continuation of Part 4:

Country	Application No.	Mark
U.S.	75/623,530	ECPROFESSIONAL
U.S.	75/625,716	ECPROFESSIONAL
U.S.	75/465,744	GLOBAL SECURE TRANSACTIONS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is made and entered into this _____th day of December 2000, by Globeset, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), in favor of Trintech Technologies Limited, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Republic of Ireland ("Acquisition Sub").

WHEREAS, Company has adopted, used, and is using and owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and applications for trademarks identified and set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the good will of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement between the Company, Acquisition Sub, and Trintech Group PLC, a public limited company organized under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, dated as of November 19, 2000 (the "Purchase Agreement"), Company agreed to assign to Acquisition Sub its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Acquisition Sub is a successor to that portion of Company's business to which the Trademarks registered and sought to be registered pertain, such business being ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Company hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to the Acquisition Sub, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Company in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Company further agrees to assist and cooperate with Acquisition Sub in all reasonable respects, execute all documents and subject to reasonable availability, give testimony and take all further acts as Acquisition Sub or its successors and assigns may deem necessary to acquire, transfer, maintain, secure and enforce the rights herein assigned. Company hereby grants to Acquisition Sub a power of attorney, irrevocable and coupled with an interest, to execute for Acquisition Sub and in Acquisition Sub's name, all documents and instruments necessary or desirable to effectuate the intents and purpose of this Assignment and to accomplish, evidence and perfect the rights granted to Acquisition Sub under this Agreement.

Company hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Acquisition Sub as the owner, of, and to issue in accordance with this instrument, all of the Trademarks in the name of Acquisition Sub.

Company hereby grants the firm of Jenkens & Gilchrist of 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200, Austin, Texas 78701 or its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark office for the purposes of recording this document.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Acquisition Sub and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Company and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

GLOBESET, INC.

Name: William Archibald

Title: President

2

AUSTIN 271908v2 45870-00006